
THE SOCIETY OF EXCHANGE COUNSELORS

CONTROL: Exclusive VALUE: $3,100,000 
LOAN: $582,035 
EQUITY: $2,517,965 

TITLE: WE ARE HERE TO SOLVE YOUR PROBLEM!!!! 
TYPE OF PROPERTY: Office Building 
HAVE: Office building w/ attached 460 space parking garage on 2.76 acres. Travelers occupies 

+/- 40,888 sq ft of rental space, 15% vacant +/- 7,805 sq ft. After vacancy filled NOI 
will be +/-$350,000. Total sq. ft. incl. parking garage is 244,089 and managed! 

WEBSITE ADDRESS: http://brondino.com
ADDRESS/PARCEL#: 150 Baldwin Street 
CITY: Elmira STATE: NY 
BENEFITS TO NEW OWNER: Travelers Ins. has been tenant for 25+ years. 3% CPI increases. Management in place! 

Loans can be assumed. Extensive $ spent on TI's in 2009 by owner and tenant. 

GROSS SCHEDULED INCOME: $671,065    Actual 
VACANCY LOSS: $0 
GROSS EFFECTIVE INCOME: $671,065 
EXPENSES: $378,329 
NOI: $292,736 
DEBT SERVICE: $130,104 
CASH FLOW: $162,632 
CAP RATE: 9.44% 
ENCUMBRANCES: BALANCE: PAYMENT: INT. RATE %: LOAN DUE:

LOAN 1: $484,584 $6,490 6.50 2020 
LOAN 2: $97,451 $4,352 6.00 2014 

BENEFITS SOUGHT: Liberate equity to do another profitable project! 

MOTIVATION: Prefer to develop and/or rehab multi-family projects up to $10M ANYWHERE. 

CAN ADD: Cash to $500,000, +/- $500,000 in performing paper and/or equities +/- $1,000,000. 

REMARKS: Google "Marcellus Shale Shelf" or the address for input! Clients will: take reverse cash 
flow apt. land, solve loan problems, and/or guarantee rent on vacant space or...? Will 
deliver at 9.0% cap on actual numbers. Ask for Travelers lease extension! 

OWNER: Elmira Eastowne Mall 
COUNSELOR: Jim D. Brondino, S.E.C. 

Brondino & Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1387 
Ontario, CA 91762-0387 

Phone: (909) 721-6940
Cell: (909) 721-6940
Fax: (775) 254-9677
brondino@aol.com 
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ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL BALANCE SHEET

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2011

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS: 
  1010-0 CASH - BUSINESS $57,878.77

  1015-0 CASH - PARKING LOT $21,595.38

  1020-0 DEBIT ACCOUNT $3,926.27

  1025-0 CASH - MONEY MARKET $43,219.96

  1102-0 A/R LAZ PARKING $1,622.06

  1105-0 A/R SALES TAX ($408.06)

   Total CURRENT ASSETS $127,834.38

FIXED ASSETS: 
  1400-0 LAND $145,900.00

  1500-0 BUILDING $1,231,337.31

  1510-0 ACCUM DEPREC - BUILDING ($344,474.00)

  1515-0 2009-10 REMODEL $488,356.09

  1555-0 ACCUM DEPR - 2009-10 REMODEL ($152,512.45)

   Total FIXED ASSETS $1,368,606.95

TOTAL ASSETS $1,496,441.33

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES: 
  2000-0 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $3,147.28

  2040-0 PREPAID RENT $50,148.02

  2125-0 SALES TAX PAYABLE $557.65

  2540-0 NOTE PAYABLE - CHEMUNG CANAL TRUST CO. $512,233.07

  2541-0 LINE OF CREDIT - CHEMUNG CANAL $123,887.00

   Total CURRENT LIABILITIES $689,973.02

TOTAL LIABILITIES $689,973.02

EQUITY: 
  3000-0 CAPITAL - CLOUDED DECEMBER $521,702.73

  3010-0 CAPITAL - EAST TOWNE HOLDINGS, LLC $132,303.03

   Total EQUITY $654,005.76

RETAINED EARNINGS $152,462.55
TOTAL EQUITY $806,468.31

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $1,496,441.33

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR IN HOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
EEM INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2011

PTD YTD
DEC 2011

REVENUE: 
  4000-0 INCOME - TRAVELERS $49,937.42 $590,522.16

  4010-0 INCOME- PARKING-MONTHLY $6,798.21 $73,085.12

  4015-0 INCOME - PARKING-TRANSIENT ($942.60) $5,048.50

  4025-0 OTHER INCOME - LAZ $68.50 $289.52

  4026-0 OTHER INCOME $25.00 $2,120.00

   Total REVENUE $55,886.53 $671,065.30

OPERATING EXPENSES: 
  5105-0 BANK CHARGES $0.00 $35.00

  5110-0 ACCOUNTING / LEGAL $0.00 $3,609.92

  5111-0 LANDSCAPING $0.00 $485.20

  5150-0 REPAIRS - GENERAL $0.00 $345.00

  5151-0 REPAIRS - PAINTING $0.00 $64.32

  5152-0 REPAIRS - PLUMBING $65.16 $1,397.65

  5154-0 REPAIRS - ELECTRIC $148.50 $349.48

  5158-0 REPAIRS - FIRE ALARM $0.00 $324.00

  5160-0 REPAIRS - HVAC $0.00 $2,425.68

  5166-0 MAINTENANCE - FIRE ALARM $0.00 $461.94

  5167-0 MAINTENANCE - HVAC $3,397.68 $13,392.00

  5168-0 MAINTENANCE - ELEVATOR $586.44 $7,565.91

  5190-0 MANAGEMENT - NRE $1,000.00 $12,000.00

  5290-0 MISCELLANEOUS $0.00 $200.00

  5340-0 PAYROLL - SALARIES $4,576.68 $39,212.16

  5341-0 PAYROLL - TAXES $346.23 $3,370.20

  5345-0 PAYROLL - FEES $105.00 $1,249.80

  5393-0 JANATORIAL - TRAVELERS $4,616.62 $55,057.47

  5393-1 JANITORIAL - GSA $0.00 $378.00

  5430-0 INSURANCE $4,185.44 $8,434.38

  5435-0 INSURANCE - WORK COMP $0.00 $2,892.29

  5465-0 PEST CONTROL $64.47 $757.56

  5500-0 SUPPLIES - OTHER $256.18 $1,078.96

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR IN HOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
EEM INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2011

PTD YTD
DEC 2011

OPERATING EXPENSES (continued):

  5505-0 SUPPLIES - OFFICE-PARKING $119.29 $1,413.23

  5600-0 TAXES - PROPERTY $0.00 $45,885.77

  5675-0 INTERNET $49.99 $524.17

  5689-0 ELECTRIC-PARKING $1,561.37 $14,826.95

  5690-0 ELECTRIC $6,799.09 $92,481.16

  5691-0 TRASH $0.00 $4,662.56

  5692-0 GAS $1,237.54 $17,644.41

  5693-0 SEWER $0.00 $1,204.50

  5694-0 WATER $0.00 $2,889.72

  5700-0 TELEPHONE $272.41 $3,100.50

  5709-0 TRAVEL EXPENSES $0.00 $1,048.40

  5710-0 MANAGEMENT-PARKING $1,000.00 $12,000.00

  5715-0 INSURANCE-PARKING $600.00 $7,200.00

  5720-0 REPAIRS-PARKING $0.00 $2,621.28

  5725-0 OTHER-PARKING $14.12 $996.70

  5730-0 SNOW REMOVAL - PARKING $0.00 $14,742.38

   Total OPERATING EXPENSES $31,002.21 $378,328.65

NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $24,884.32 $292,736.65

DEPRECIATION & INTEREST: 
  5800-0 DEPRECIATION $8,764.56 $104,369.84

  6001-0 INTEREST INCOME ($5.11) ($159.28)

  6005-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CHEMUNG $2,148.00 $27,200.04

  6006-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CHEMUNG 2ND $637.91 $8,863.50

   Total DEPRECIATION & INTEREST $11,545.36 $140,274.10

NET INCOME (LOSS) $13,338.96 $152,462.55

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR IN HOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL 12 MONTH INCOME STATEMENT

For the Month Ending December 31, 2011

December November October September August July June May April March February January 12 MONTH
2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 TOTALS

REVENUE: 
  INCOME - TRAVELERS 49,937.42 49,937.42 49,937.42 49,937.42 49,937.42 49,937.42 48,482.94 48,482.94 48,482.94 48,482.94 48,482.94 48,482.94 590,522.16

  INCOME- PARKING-MONTHL 6,798.21 5,393.48 5,861.08 5,586.35 6,236.10 5,890.77 6,639.24 6,169.05 6,140.21 6,147.73 6,311.65 5,911.25 73,085.12

  INCOME - PARKING-TRANSI (942.60) 2,203.70 388.89 338.89 396.30 329.63 231.85 353.70 309.26 542.59 444.44 451.85 5,048.50

  OTHER INCOME - LAZ 68.50 0.00 0.00 74.29 0.00 0.00 74.03 0.00 0.00 72.70 0.00 0.00 289.52

  OTHER INCOME 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 992.00 1,103.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,120.00

   Total REVENUE 55,886.53 57,534.60 56,187.39 55,936.95 56,569.82 56,157.82 55,428.06 55,997.69 56,035.41 55,245.96 55,239.03 54,846.04 671,065.30

OPERATING EXPENSES: 
  BANK CHARGES 0.00 0.00 25.00 (100.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 35.00

  ACCOUNTING / LEGAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,625.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 484.92 3,609.92

  LANDSCAPING 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.02 0.00 46.97 0.00 390.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 485.20

  REPAIRS - GENERAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.00 0.00 0.00 345.00

  REPAIRS - PAINTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.34 0.00 64.32

  REPAIRS - PLUMBING 65.16 50.72 0.00 18.76 474.12 11.72 0.00 21.43 0.00 26.74 729.00 0.00 1,397.65

  REPAIRS - ELECTRIC 148.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 349.48

  REPAIRS - FIRE ALARM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00

  REPAIRS - HVAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.64 0.00 2,255.04 0.00 0.00 2,425.68

  MAINTENANCE - FIRE ALARM 0.00 37.50 0.00 0.00 62.64 0.00 118.80 243.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 461.94

  MAINTENANCE - HVAC 3,397.68 0.00 0.00 3,397.68 0.00 0.00 3,298.32 0.00 0.00 3,298.32 0.00 0.00 13,392.00

  MAINTENANCE - ELEVATOR 586.44 587.37 587.37 862.77 587.37 830.37 587.37 587.37 587.37 587.37 587.37 587.37 7,565.91

  MANAGEMENT - NRE 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00

  MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

  PAYROLL - SALARIES 4,576.68 3,268.68 3,124.68 3,076.68 3,076.68 3,076.68 3,076.68 3,172.68 3,532.68 3,076.68 3,076.68 3,076.68 39,212.16

  PAYROLL - TAXES 346.23 232.78 232.78 232.78 232.78 232.78 232.78 232.78 238.55 235.04 460.46 460.46 3,370.20

  PAYROLL - FEES 105.00 105.00 101.50 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 154.30 1,249.80

  JANATORIAL - TRAVELERS 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,616.62 4,274.65 4,616.62 55,057.47

  JANITORIAL - GSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 378.00 378.00

  INSURANCE 4,185.44 702.56 702.56 702.56 724.35 1,416.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,434.38

  INSURANCE - WORK COMP 0.00 (60.00) 0.00 2,469.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 422.30 0.00 0.00 2,892.29

  PEST CONTROL 64.47 64.65 64.76 63.72 63.72 63.72 63.72 61.56 62.56 61.56 61.56 61.56 757.56

  SUPPLIES - OTHER 256.18 131.61 21.57 0.00 579.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.47 30.09 0.00 0.00 1,078.96

  SUPPLIES - OFFICE-PARKIN 119.29 252.46 987.50 53.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,413.23

  TAXES - PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 17,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,475.54 17,811.20 0.00 0.00 9,200.18 45,885.77

  INTERNET 49.99 49.99 49.14 49.99 49.99 49.99 49.99 0.00 42.99 42.99 42.99 46.12 524.17

  ELECTRIC-PARKING 1,561.37 1,082.23 996.05 994.79 900.19 947.42 964.60 1,105.51 1,333.84 1,546.51 1,674.60 1,719.84 14,826.95

  ELECTRIC 6,799.09 6,196.05 7,970.26 8,340.59 8,914.47 8,024.33 6,906.63 6,639.50 6,543.74 8,497.38 8,089.64 9,559.48 92,481.16

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR IN HOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL 12 MONTH INCOME STATEMENT

For the Month Ending December 31, 2011

December November October September August July June May April March February January 12 MONTH
2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 TOTALS

OPERATING EXPENSES (continued):

  TRASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,662.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,662.56

  GAS 1,237.54 560.77 84.87 55.03 52.57 54.03 160.24 1,136.33 2,423.77 3,913.62 4,159.28 3,806.36 17,644.41

  SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,204.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,204.50

  WATER 0.00 451.88 0.00 578.28 0.00 556.16 0.00 499.28 0.00 423.44 0.00 380.68 2,889.72

  TELEPHONE 272.41 272.51 293.99 231.53 248.74 248.65 248.73 291.65 248.82 248.87 249.19 245.41 3,100.50

  TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 365.00 683.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,048.40

  MANAGEMENT-PARKING 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00

  INSURANCE-PARKING 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 7,200.00

  REPAIRS-PARKING 0.00 0.00 327.56 501.94 385.85 619.61 173.43 79.30 26.86 411.25 95.48 0.00 2,621.28

  OTHER-PARKING 14.12 95.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.22 0.00 503.23 147.54 125.04 0.00 32.19 996.70

  SNOW REMOVAL - PARKING 0.00 0.00 1,119.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 746.50 988.20 4,037.14 4,556.80 3,294.00 14,742.38

   Total OPERATING EXPENSE 31,002.21 21,663.74 41,988.20 33,584.25 23,667.13 23,573.18 23,395.91 28,761.61 41,772.21 36,924.00 31,292.04 40,704.17 378,328.65

NET INCOME FROM OPERATI 24,884.32 35,870.86 14,199.19 22,352.70 32,902.69 32,584.64 32,032.15 27,236.08 14,263.20 18,321.96 23,946.99 14,141.87 292,736.65

DEPRECIATION & INTEREST: 
  DEPRECIATION 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,764.56 8,617.40 8,106.84 104,369.84

  INTEREST INCOME (5.11) (5.61) (8.07) (16.90) (15.07) (18.05) (11.95) (1.06) (13.14) (16.50) (20.30) (27.52) (159.28)

  INTEREST EXPENSE - CHE 2,148.00 2,237.82 2,179.28 2,269.51 2,287.46 2,227.15 2,319.78 2,257.80 2,351.26 2,138.54 2,383.79 2,399.65 27,200.04

  INTEREST EXPENSE - CHE 637.91 661.62 664.96 717.56 716.40 719.31 763.81 754.01 809.96 728.57 826.45 862.94 8,863.50

   Total DEPRECIATION & INT 11,545.36 11,658.39 11,600.73 11,734.73 11,753.35 11,692.97 11,836.20 11,775.31 11,912.64 11,615.17 11,807.34 11,341.91 140,274.10

NET INCOME (LOSS) 13,338.96 24,212.47 2,598.46 10,617.97 21,149.34 20,891.67 20,195.95 15,460.77 2,350.56 6,706.79 12,139.65 2,799.96 152,462.55

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR IN HOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
EEM INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2010

PTD YTD
DEC 2010

REVENUE: 
  4000-0 INCOME - TRAVELERS $48,482.94 $576,091.44

  4001-0 RENT - GSA $7,099.20 $333,756.04

  4002-0 GSA EXTRA INCOME $0.00 $54,060.01

  4010-0 INCOME- PARKING-MONTHLY $5,670.93 $69,656.49

  4015-0 INCOME - PARKING-TRANSIENT $501.85 $5,996.99

  4025-0 OTHER INCOME - LAZ $69.57 $273.67

  4026-0 OTHER INCOME $0.00 $27,480.00

   Total REVENUE $61,824.49 $1,067,314.64

OPERATING EXPENSES: 
  5105-0 BANK CHARGES $0.00 $87.00

  5110-0 ACCOUNTING / LEGAL $0.00 $5,913.17

  5111-0 LANDSCAPING $0.00 $731.00

  5112-0 COMMISSIONS $0.00 $500.00

  5150-0 REPAIRS - GENERAL $259.20 $3,082.56

  5151-0 REPAIRS - PAINTING $0.00 $21.58

  5152-0 REPAIRS - PLUMBING $4,328.00 $4,829.94

  5154-0 REPAIRS - ELECTRIC $455.50 $1,093.25

  5160-0 REPAIRS - HVAC $0.00 $11,761.55

  5165-0 MAINTENANCE - GENERAL $0.00 $100.00

  5166-0 MAINTENANCE - FIRE ALARM $0.00 $790.22

  5167-0 MAINTENANCE - HVAC $3,512.64 $13,498.46

  5168-0 MAINTENANCE - ELEVATOR $587.37 $7,809.84

  5190-0 MANAGEMENT - NRE $1,000.00 $12,000.00

  5290-0 MISCELLANEOUS $0.00 $200.00

  5340-0 PAYROLL - SALARIES $4,576.68 $39,171.38

  5341-0 PAYROLL - TAXES $347.53 $3,299.31

  5345-0 PAYROLL - FEES $98.00 $776.81

  5393-0 JANATORIAL - TRAVELERS $4,445.64 $54,213.64

  5393-1 JANITORIAL - GSA $0.00 $10,811.78

  5430-0 INSURANCE $4,698.70 $8,062.75

  5435-0 INSURANCE - WORK COMP $0.00 $797.20

  5465-0 PEST CONTROL $61.56 $727.92

  5500-0 SUPPLIES - OTHER $0.00 $988.33

  5505-0 SUPPLIES - OFFICE-PARKING $0.00 $111.61

  5600-0 TAXES - PROPERTY $788.00 $40,887.73

  5675-0 INTERNET $42.99 $369.97

  5689-0 ELECTRIC-PARKING $1,744.38 $18,079.02

  5690-0 ELECTRIC $8,161.81 $112,032.25

  5691-0 TRASH $0.00 $4,662.56

  5692-0 GAS $1,461.17 $16,386.65

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR INHOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
EEM INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2010

PTD YTD
DEC 2010

OPERATING EXPENSES (continued):

  5693-0 SEWER $0.00 $1,124.20

  5694-0 WATER $0.00 $3,570.96

  5700-0 TELEPHONE $218.98 $2,720.77

  5701-0 SALES TAX $0.00 $296.64

  5709-0 TRAVEL EXPENSES $426.24 $581.64

  5710-0 MANAGEMENT-PARKING $1,000.00 $12,000.00

  5715-0 INSURANCE-PARKING $600.00 $7,200.00

  5720-0 REPAIRS-PARKING $109.33 $1,959.95

  5725-0 OTHER-PARKING $53.90 $1,759.77

  5730-0 SNOW REMOVAL - PARKING $1,080.64 $10,406.44

   Total OPERATING EXPENSES $40,058.26 $415,417.85

NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $21,766.23 $651,896.79

DEPRECIATION & INTEREST: 
  5800-0 DEPRECIATION $8,739.75 $107,123.84

  6001-0 INTEREST INCOME ($44.88) ($163.25)

  6005-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CHEMUNG $2,341.90 $32,647.88

  6006-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CHEMUNG 2ND $852.50 $5,277.50

  6010-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CITY OF ELMIRA $0.00 $11,655.76

   Total DEPRECIATION & INTEREST $11,889.27 $156,541.73

NET INCOME (LOSS) $9,876.96 $495,355.06

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR INHOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
EEM INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2009

PTD YTD
DEC 2009

REVENUE: 
  4000-0 INCOME - TRAVELERS $47,532.30 $586,742.82

  4001-0 RENT - GSA $32,297.32 $95,815.38

  4010-0 INCOME- PARKING-MONTHLY $4,847.41 $59,221.28

  4015-0 INCOME - PARKING-TRANSIE $344.44 $5,674.40

  4025-0 OTHER INCOME - LAZ $59.31 $243.42

   Total REVENUE $85,080.78 $747,697.30

OPERATING EXPENSES: 
  5105-0 BANK CHARGES $0.00 $25.00

  5110-0 ACCOUNTING / LEGAL $0.00 $7,889.00

  5111-0 LANDSCAPING $0.00 $119.54

  5112-0 COMMISSIONS $0.00 $16,389.28

  5150-0 REPAIRS - GENERAL $956.80 $4,239.32

  5151-0 REPAIRS - PAINTING $19.33 $19.33

  5152-0 REPAIRS - PLUMBING $36.16 $2,190.58

  5154-0 REPAIRS - ELECTRIC $0.00 $365.90

  5158-0 REPAIRS - FIRE ALARM $0.00 $216.00

  5160-0 REPAIRS - HVAC $0.00 $144.56

  5166-0 MAINTENANCE - FIRE ALARM $0.00 $388.50

  5167-0 MAINTENANCE - HVAC $3,233.52 $12,513.60

  5168-0 MAINTENANCE - ELEVATOR $569.87 $6,903.64

  5190-0 MANAGEMENT - NRE $1,000.00 $12,000.00

  5260-0 PARKING EXPENSE $0.00 $8.80

  5290-0 MISCELLANEOUS $0.00 $200.00

  5340-0 PAYROLL - SALARIES $4,098.83 $34,101.83

  5341-0 PAYROLL - TAXES $327.35 $3,401.63

  5345-0 PAYROLL - FEES $50.50 $622.00

  5393-0 JANATORIAL - TRAVELERS $4,341.64 $52,244.69

  5393-1 JANITORIAL - GSA $563.34 $563.34

  5430-0 INSURANCE $0.00 $8,134.26

  5435-0 INSURANCE - WORK COMP $0.00 $1,400.59

  5465-0 PEST CONTROL $59.40 $702.00

  5500-0 SUPPLIES - OTHER $10.80 $1,095.66

  5505-0 SUPPLIES - OFFICE-PARKING $28.98 $963.49

  5600-0 TAXES - PROPERTY $0.00 $37,698.47

  5605-0 TAXES - SPECIAL DISTRICT $0.00 $2,229.73

  5675-0 INTERNET $34.39 $412.68

  5689-0 ELECTRIC-PARKING $1,837.85 $18,621.74

  5690-0 ELECTRIC $11,021.75 $120,255.97

  5691-0 TRASH $0.00 $4,018.56

  5692-0 GAS $1,408.41 $18,408.09

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR INHOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
EEM INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2009

PTD YTD
DEC 2009

OPERATING EXPENSES (continued):

  5693-0 SEWER $0.00 $1,073.60

  5694-0 WATER $0.00 $3,071.78

  5700-0 TELEPHONE $255.17 $2,483.00

  5709-0 TRAVEL EXPENSES $0.00 $1,403.95

  5710-0 MANAGEMENT-PARKING $1,000.00 $12,000.00

  5715-0 INSURANCE-PARKING $600.00 $7,200.00

  5720-0 REPAIRS-PARKING $2,353.32 $4,509.26

  5725-0 OTHER-PARKING $226.50 $3,673.77

  5730-0 SNOW REMOVAL - PARKING $1,605.36 $10,408.66

   Total OPERATING EXPENSES $35,639.27 $414,311.80

NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $49,441.51 $333,385.50

DEPRECIATION & INTEREST: 
  5800-0 DEPRECIATION $7,196.59 $54,640.77

  6001-0 INTEREST INCOME ($26.14) ($2,151.02)

  6005-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CHEM $3,267.21 $40,878.78

  6006-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CHEM $978.52 $3,200.41

  6010-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CITY O $1,062.50 $12,750.00

   Total DEPRECIATION & INTEREST $12,478.68 $109,318.94

NET INCOME (LOSS) $36,962.83 $224,066.56

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR INHOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
EEM INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2008

PTD YTD

DEC 2008

REVENUE: 
  4000-0 INCOME - TRAVELERS $50,258.17 $599,213.64

  4010-0 INCOME- PARKING-MONTHLY $4,917.78 $59,948.14

  4015-0 INCOME - PARKING-TRANSIE $579.62 $6,277.71

  4016-0 INCOME - INSURANCE REIMB $0.00 $15,116.80

  4025-0 OTHER INCOME - LAZ $63.11 $248.71

   Total REVENUE $55,818.68 $680,805.00

OPERATING EXPENSES: 
  5110-0 ACCOUNTING / LEGAL $855.32 $3,246.66

  5111-0 LANDSCAPING $0.00 $342.06

  5149-0 INSURANCE LOSS EXPENSE $0.00 $13,654.96

  5150-0 REPAIRS - GENERAL $822.35 $5,741.79

  5152-0 REPAIRS - PLUMBING $0.00 $318.14

  5154-0 REPAIRS - ELECTRIC $140.56 $1,556.42

  5165-0 MAINTENANCE - GENERAL $0.00 $75.00

  5166-0 MAINTENANCE - FIRE ALARM $0.00 $547.52

  5167-0 MAINTENANCE - HVAC $2,907.00 $11,689.80

  5168-0 MAINTENANCE - ELEVATOR $754.35 $6,943.20

  5190-0 MANAGEMENT - NRE $1,000.00 $12,000.00

  5290-0 MISCELLANEOUS $0.00 $200.00

  5340-0 LABOR $3,113.45 $27,192.16

  5341-0 PAYROLL TAXES-EMPLR $977.02 $9,873.57

  5345-0 PAYROLL FEES $52.00 $630.57

  5393-0 JANATORIAL $4,341.64 $51,932.69

  5430-0 INSURANCE $0.00 $8,156.37

  5435-0 INSURANCE - WORK COMP $0.00 $1,586.88

  5465-0 PEST CONTROL $57.24 $689.69

  5500-0 SUPPLIES - OTHER $3.95 $1,503.47

  5505-0 SUPPLIES - OFFICE-PARKING $0.00 $58.44

  5600-0 TAXES - PROPERTY $0.00 $37,772.55

  5605-0 TAXES - SPECIAL DISTRICT $0.00 $702.75

  5675-0 INTERNET $34.39 $412.80

  5689-0 ELECTRIC-PARKING $1,855.30 $20,698.41

  5690-0 ELECTRIC $9,550.05 $123,284.35

  5691-0 TRASH $0.00 $4,217.81

  5692-0 GAS $2,614.87 $16,917.72

  5693-0 SEWER $0.00 $1,724.80

  5694-0 WATER $0.00 $3,066.65

  5700-0 TELEPHONE $188.91 $2,148.12

  5709-0 TRAVEL EXPENSES $0.00 $779.32

  5710-0 MANAGEMENT-PARKING $1,000.00 $12,000.00

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR INHOUSE USE ONLY



ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC
EEM INCOME STATEMENT

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2008

PTD YTD

DEC 2008

OPERATING EXPENSES (continued):

  5715-0 INSURANCE-PARKING $600.00 $7,200.00

  5720-0 REPAIRS-PARKING $0.00 $2,709.55

  5725-0 OTHER-PARKING $14.21 $4,199.93

  5730-0 SNOW REMOVAL - PARKING $3,354.00 $13,235.80

   Total OPERATING EXPENSES $34,236.61 $409,009.95

NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $21,582.07 $271,795.05

DEPRECIATION & INTEREST: 
  5800-0 DEPRECIATION $2,576.00 $32,680.00

  6001-0 INTEREST INCOME ($227.61) ($4,124.74)

  6005-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CHEM $3,469.54 $43,379.75

  6010-0 INTEREST EXPENSE - CITY O $1,062.50 $12,750.00

   Total DEPRECIATION & INTEREST $6,880.43 $84,685.01

NET INCOME (LOSS) $14,701.64 $187,110.04

THIS FINANCIAL STATEMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF ELMIRA EASTOWNE MALL, LLC. FOR INHOUSE USE ONLY



























































































































































































































































































































































































































































Demographics for 150 Baldwin Street, 
Elmira, NY 14901 

Back to Listing Profile 

Population 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.
2009 Male Population 6,386 22,432 26,907
2009 Female Population 7,106 21,961 26,744
% 2009 Male Population 47.33% 50.53% 50.15%
% 2009 Female Population 52.67% 49.47% 49.85%
2009 Total Adult Population 10,318 34,496 41,687
2009 Total Daytime Population 16,639 44,963 52,660
2009 Total Daytime Work Population 8,417 17,416 20,687
2009 Median Age Total Population 31 35 36
2009 Median Age Adult Population 39 43 43
2009 Age 0-5 1,060 3,142 3,734
2009 Age 6-13 1,378 4,402 5,335
2009 Age 14-17 736 2,352 2,895
2009 Age 18-20 1,077 2,343 2,707
2009 Age 21-24 1,303 3,059 3,489
2009 Age 25-29 936 3,166 3,732
2009 Age 30-34 828 3,096 3,622
2009 Age 35-39 934 3,216 3,850
2009 Age 40-44 899 3,295 4,012
2009 Age 45-49 793 3,061 3,830
2009 Age 50-54 694 2,710 3,420
2009 Age 55-59 546 2,055 2,622
2009 Age 60-64 419 1,649 2,112
2009 Age 65-69 390 1,487 1,876
2009 Age 70-74 437 1,554 1,902
2009 Age 75-79 396 1,593 1,915
2009 Age 80-84 323 1,219 1,457
2009 Age 85+ 343 992 1,143
% 2009 Age 0-5 7.86% 7.08% 6.96%
% 2009 Age 6-13 10.21% 9.92% 9.94%
% 2009 Age 14-17 5.46% 5.30% 5.40%
% 2009 Age 18-20 7.98% 5.28% 5.05%
% 2009 Age 21-24 9.66% 6.89% 6.50%
% 2009 Age 25-29 6.94% 7.13% 6.96%
% 2009 Age 30-34 6.14% 6.97% 6.75%
% 2009 Age 35-39 6.92% 7.24% 7.18%
% 2009 Age 40-44 6.66% 7.42% 7.48%
% 2009 Age 45-49 5.88% 6.90% 7.14%
% 2009 Age 50-54 5.14% 6.10% 6.37%
% 2009 Age 55-59 4.05% 4.63% 4.89%
% 2009 Age 60-64 3.11% 3.71% 3.94%
% 2009 Age 65-69 2.89% 3.35% 3.50%
% 2009 Age 70-74 3.24% 3.50% 3.55%
% 2009 Age 75-79 2.94% 3.59% 3.57%
% 2009 Age 80-84 2.39% 2.75% 2.72%
% 2009 Age 85+ 2.54% 2.23% 2.13%
2009 White Population 10,860 37,176 46,085
2009 Black Population 1,805 4,949 5,052
2009 Asian/Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 111 369 473
2009 American Indian/Alaska Native 69 166 182
2009 Other Population (Incl 2+ Races) 646 1,732 1,860
2009 Hispanic Population 390 1,532 1,599
2009 Non-Hispanic Population 13,102 42,860 52,053
% 2009 White Population 80.50% 83.74% 85.90%
% 2009 Black Population 13.38% 11.15% 9.42%
% 2009 Asian/Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.82% 0.83% 0.88%
% 2009 American Indian/Alaska Native 0.51% 0.37% 0.34%
% 2009 Other Population (Incl 2+ Races) 4.79% 3.90% 3.47%
% 2009 Hispanic Population 2.89% 3.45% 2.98%
% 2009 Non-Hispanic Population 97.11% 96.55% 97.02%
2000 Non-Hispanic White 12,200 39,979 49,047
2000 Non-Hispanic Black 1,823 4,610 4,661
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2000 Non-Hispanic Amer Indian/Alaska Native 81 235 243
2000 Non-Hispanic Asian 60 351 492
2000 Non-Hispanic Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 4 9 9
2000 Non-Hispanic Some Other Race 18 38 47
2000 Non-Hispanic Two or More Races 412 895 1,128
% 2000 Non-Hispanic White 83.57% 86.69% 88.17%
% 2000 Non-Hispanic Black 12.49% 10.00% 8.38%
% 2000 Non-Hispanic Amer Indian/Alaska Native 0.55% 0.51% 0.44%
% 2000 Non-Hispanic Asian 0.41% 0.76% 0.88%
% 2000 Non-Hispanic Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.03% 0.02% 0.02%
% 2000 Non-Hispanic Some Other Race 0.12% 0.08% 0.08%
% 2000 Non-Hispanic Two or More Races 2.82% 1.94% 2.03%

Population Change 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.
Total Employees n/a n/a n/a
Total Establishments n/a n/a n/a
2009 Total Population 13,492 44,392 53,652
2009 Total Households 5,579 18,279 22,425
Population Change 1990-2009 -2,777 -6,366 -7,276
Household Change 1990-2009 -737 -856 -732
% Population Change 1990-2009 -17.07% -12.54% -11.94%
% Household Change 1990-2009 -11.67% -4.47% -3.16%
Population Change 2000-2009 -1,383 -2,911 -3,321
Household Change 2000-2009 -153 156 282
% Population Change 2000-2009 -9.30% -6.15% -5.83%
% Households Change 2000-2009 -2.67% 0.86% 1.27%

Housing 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.
2000 Total Housing Units 6,655 19,894 24,136
2000 Occupied Housing Units 5,780 18,143 22,127
2000 Owner Occupied Housing Units 1,943 10,522 13,338
2000 Renter Occupied Housing Units 3,837 7,621 8,789
2000 Vacant Housing Units 875 1,751 2,009
% 2000 Occupied Housing Units 86.85% 91.20% 91.68%
% 2000 Owner Occupied Housing Units 29.20% 52.89% 55.26%
% 2000 Renter Occupied Housing Units 57.66% 38.31% 36.41%
% 2000 Vacant Housing Units 13.15% 8.80% 8.32%

Income 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.
2009 Median Household Income $26,125 $34,602 $35,746
2009 Per Capita Income $16,614 $20,701 $21,496
2009 Average Household Income $40,180 $50,275 $51,429
2009 Household Income < $10,000 1,010 1,963 2,213
2009 Household Income $10,000-$14,999 702 1,698 2,000
2009 Household Income $15,000-$19,999 584 1,593 1,851
2009 Household Income $20,000-$24,999 400 1,456 1,752
2009 Household Income $25,000-$29,999 413 1,294 1,607
2009 Household Income $30,000-$34,999 354 1,234 1,543
2009 Household Income $35,000-$39,999 422 1,341 1,653
2009 Household Income $40,000-$44,999 362 1,286 1,586
2009 Household Income $45,000-$49,999 361 1,322 1,607
2009 Household Income $50,000-$59,999 456 2,005 2,426
2009 Household Income $60,000-$74,999 187 1,412 1,959
2009 Household Income $75,000-$99,999 190 930 1,320
2009 Household Income $100,000-$124,999 47 258 319
2009 Household Income $125,000-$149,999 40 200 250
2009 Household Income $150,000-$199,999 10 89 106
2009 Household Income $200,000-$249,999 6 32 38
2009 Household Income $250,000-$499,999 34 163 192
2009 Household Income $500,000+ n/a 4 4
2009 Household Income $200,000+ 40 199 234
% 2009 Household Income < $10,000 18.11% 10.74% 9.87%
% 2009 Household Income $10,000-$14,999 12.59% 9.29% 8.92%
% 2009 Household Income $15,000-$19,999 10.47% 8.71% 8.25%
% 2009 Household Income $20,000-$24,999 7.17% 7.96% 7.81%
% 2009 Household Income $25,000-$29,999 7.40% 7.08% 7.17%
% 2009 Household Income $30,000-$34,999 6.35% 6.75% 6.88%
% 2009 Household Income $35,000-$39,999 7.57% 7.34% 7.37%
% 2009 Household Income $40,000-$44,999 6.49% 7.04% 7.07%
% 2009 Household Income $45,000-$49,999 6.47% 7.23% 7.17%
% 2009 Household Income $50,000-$59,999 8.17% 10.97% 10.82%
% 2009 Household Income $60,000-$74,999 3.35% 7.72% 8.74%
% 2009 Household Income $75,000-$99,999 3.41% 5.09% 5.89%
% 2009 Household Income $100,000-$124,999 0.84% 1.41% 1.42%
% 2009 Household Income $125,000-$149,999 0.72% 1.09% 1.11%
% 2009 Household Income $150,000-$199,999 0.18% 0.49% 0.47%
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% 2009 Household Income $200,000-$249,999 0.11% 0.18% 0.17%
% 2009 Household Income $250,000-$499,999 0.61% 0.89% 0.86%
% 2009 Household Income $500,000+ 0.00% 0.02% 0.02%
% 2009 Household Income $200,000+ 0.72% 1.09% 1.04%

Retail Sales Volume 1-mi. 3-mi. 5-mi.
2009 Children/Infants Clothing Stores $1,542,162 $5,714,793 $7,097,130
2009 Jewelry Stores $1,177,640 $4,320,500 $5,354,453
2009 Mens Clothing Stores $2,680,173 $9,359,465 $11,517,136
2009 Shoe Stores $2,325,466 $8,396,451 $10,398,073
2009 Womens Clothing Stores $5,078,615 $17,572,510 $21,621,100
2009 Automobile Dealers $26,361,724 $105,018,258 $132,347,407
2009 Automotive Parts/Acc/Repair Stores $3,635,827 $13,419,232 $16,684,164
2009 Other Motor Vehicle Dealers $1,169,996 $4,155,982 $5,130,557
2009 Tire Dealers $935,265 $3,513,074 $4,377,714
2009 Hardware Stores $375,625 $1,461,452 $1,827,398
2009 Home Centers $3,257,572 $12,059,543 $15,056,187
2009 Nursery/Garden Centers $934,611 $3,579,269 $4,472,224
2009 Outdoor Power Equipment Stores $274,644 $1,270,258 $1,641,584
2009 Paint/Wallpaper Stores $122,928 $466,249 $584,798
2009 Appliance/TV/Other Electronics Stores $2,892,212 $10,314,342 $12,732,001
2009 Camera/Photographic Supplies Stores $472,360 $1,727,196 $2,144,943
2009 Computer/Software Stores $1,492,053 $5,453,140 $6,779,936
2009 Beer/Wine/Liquor Stores $1,731,204 $6,311,522 $7,819,071
2009 Convenience/Specialty Food Stores $3,161,432 $14,033,665 $17,606,434
2009 Restaurant Expenditures $12,551,874 $57,622,872 $73,244,658
2009 Supermarkets/Other Grocery excl Conv $20,475,831 $75,342,591 $93,692,334
2009 Furniture Stores $2,881,927 $10,625,325 $13,209,049
2009 Home Furnishings Stores $1,927,735 $6,727,059 $8,265,527
2009 Gen Merch/Appliance/Furniture Stores $26,665,308 $96,249,263 $119,217,207
2009 Gasoline Stations w/ Convenience Stores $19,179,259 $66,898,740 $82,010,518
2009 Other Gasoline Stations $16,017,823 $52,865,073 $64,404,084
2009 Department Stores excl Leased Depts $29,557,518 $106,563,604 $131,949,208
2009 General Merchandise Stores $23,783,382 $85,623,936 $106,008,156
2009 Other Health/Personal Care Stores $1,842,633 $7,034,084 $8,806,184
2009 Pharmacies/Drug Stores $9,994,813 $36,601,561 $45,482,038
2009 Pet/Pet Supplies Stores $1,499,555 $5,446,880 $6,765,980
2009 Book/Periodical/Music Stores $974,368 $2,738,976 $3,229,781
2009 Hobby/Toy/Game Stores $538,010 $2,407,323 $3,117,562
2009 Musical Instrument/Supplies Stores $246,477 $944,881 $1,182,661
2009 Sewing/Needlework/Piece Goods Stores $138,990 $423,207 $507,885
2009 Sporting Goods Stores $1,605,607 $5,075,787 $6,068,560
2009 Video Tape Stores - Retail $231,772 $852,947 $1,059,751
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Join Us In the Southern Tier 
The City of Elmira and Chemung County are 
committed to the process of development and growth 
while still working to maintain the friendly hometown 
atmosphere that so many citizens find appealing. 
Over the years, Chemung County and Elmira have 
seen great changes in the driving forces behind the 
local economy and once again are going through 
another period of change and growth. New 
businesses are attracted by the benefits of relatively 
low cost real estate, the friendly and hard working-
people, and a community that makes you feel right at 
home. We welcome you to join us. 
 
Manufacturing 
Manufacturing is a core component of the Chemung County economy today. Access to highways,
air and rail service, telecommunication networks, and a diverse work force allows local
manufacturers to compete on a global scale. Elmira is strategically located within 200 miles of
national and international shipping ports in New York City, Pittsburgh, and Toronto, reducing
shipping costs for local manufacturers. 
 
Local manufacturers produce a wide variety of raw goods and finished products that are shipped
all over the world: 
 

Join Us In the Southern Tier | Manufacturing | Commercial Retail 
Economic Development | Labor Force

The Hilliard Corporation is an Elmira manufacturer that makes 
over 16,000 different specialized one-of-a-kind products for 
businesses all over the world. 
 
Kennedy Valve, a division of McWane Corporation, manufactures 
valves and fire hydrants at its plant on East Water Street in 
Elmira. 
 
Eastern Metal, USA Sign, and the Sign Man manufactures 
interior and exterior signs, including the City of Elmira historical 
entrance sign, erected on E. Church Street in 2004. 
 
Creative Orthotics and Prosthetics custom designs and 
manufactures orthotic and prosthetic devices for individuals. 
 
Spanish manufacturer, CAF, calls Elmira Heights its 
headquarters for operations in North America where it 
constructs rail cars for the transit systems of the cities of 
Pittsburgh and Sacramento. 

Welcome

A Great Place to Do 
Business

A Great Place to Learn

A Great Place to Enjoy

A Great Place to Live
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Downtown 
Map 

The City of Elmira's 
Downtown Business 
Improvement District 
is a 52-block area on 
both sides of the 
Chemung River. North 
of the River, the BID is 
bordered on the west 
by Columbia Street; on 
the north by Clinton 
Street; and on the east 
by Madison Avenue. 
South of the River, the 
district is bordered by 
Main Street on the 
west and Pennsylvania 
Avenue and Sly Streets 
on the southeast. All 
properties within 
these boundaries, as 
well as properties 
situated on the 
perimeter, are 
member properties of 
the Business 
Improvement District. 
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Commercial Retail 
Commercial retailers meet consumer needs and fill several shopping plazas and commercial
districts throughout the county. Here you will find the perfect mix of city convenience and small-
town living with an eclectic collection from hometown mom and pop shops to nationwide retail
chain stores. Hot spots for shopping include Downtown Elmira, Tops Plaza in Southside Elmira,
Wegmans Plaza in Northside Elmira, Grand Central Plaza in Horseheads, and the Arnot Mall and
Consumer Square in Big Flats. 
 
Downtown Elmira 

Take a walk through Downtown Elmira and stop into the
Community Bookstore to grab coffee and the morning Star-Gazette. 
Down the block, stop for lunch in Barb's Soups On Kitchen. Pick up
a special gift and card inside Cappy's. Find the perfect pair of shoes
in Panosian's Shoe Store in Langdon Plaza. Browse the shops along
Victorian Row in the Historic Near Westside Neighborhood District.
Downtown Elmira is filled with small shops and offices for lawyers,
doctors, real estate agents, and financial consultants. 
»Elmira Downtown Development Business Directory 
 

Tops Plaza 
Tops Plaza, located at the intersection of South Main Street and 
Hudson Street, includes Top Friendly Markets grocery store, Hollywood 
Video, and the Dollar Tree. Across the street is a strip of businesses on 
South Main Street that includes Gerould's Pharmacy, Kerbein Printing 
and Signs, Ginos Pizzeria, the China Café, and more. 
 
Wegmans Plaza 
Wegmans Plaza, located on Clemens 

Center Parkway North of Washington Avenue, includes 
Wegmans Food Markets, the UPS Store, Ray's Jewelers, H&R 
Block, First Heritage/Corning Credit Union, and more. 
 
Grand Central Plaza 
Grand Central Plaza, located at the intersection of Center 
Street and Route 17 in Horseheads includes K-Mart, Raymour 
and Flanigan Furniture, Save-A-Lot Grocery Store, 
Radio Shack, Champion Factory Outlet Store, Peter Harris Clothing, and many more. 
 
Arnot Mall  
The Arnot Mall, located in Big Flats off exits 51 and 51A of Interstate 86, includes several large
anchor stores such as Sears, JC Penney, Macy's, and Bon Ton, several smaller shops and retail
chain stores, a 10 screen movie theater, and food court. 
»Visit the Arnot Mall website 
 
Consumer Square 

Vulcraft, a division of NuCor, manufactures steel joists, 
joist girders, steel floors, and roof decks at the new plant 
in the Town of Chemung. 
 
Hardinge Incorporated is an international company with 
corporate headquarters located in Horseheads. Hardinge is 
a world-renowned and respected manufacturer of precision 
machine tools. 
 
Schweizer Aircraft in nearby Big Flats manufactures 
helicopters, surveillance aircraft, and aviation parts. 
Schweizer is a contractor for the federal government, 
constructing unmanned helicopters for the military. 
 
Also in Big Flats, Corning Life Sciences manufactures 
laboratory glassware, IST creates nuclear instrumentation 
and radiation tolerant cameras, and Orthstar is a software 
engineering company that creates software to automate 
and simulate systems. 
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Consumer Square, located off exit 51 of Interstate 86, is a 
retail center with several large anchor stores including Wal-Mart, Sam's Club, Tops, Dick's 
Sporting Goods, Staples, Barnes and Noble, and Lowes surrounded by smaller retail shops. 
 

Business Directories 
For more information on businesses and retailers in the Elmira
area, use these resources: 
»Elmira Downtown Development Downtown Directory 
»Chamber of Commerce Directory 
»Yahoo Business Directory 
 
Economic Development 
Development in the area is guided by City and County leaders
working together with local economic development
organizations such as Southern Tier Economic Growth, Elmira

Downtown Development, and the CCC Small Business Development Center. We pride ourselves
on operating the way businesses do - proactively anticipating opportunities and quickly 
responding to challenges in innovative ways. 
 
Elmira Empire Zone Benefits 
The Elmira Empire Zone provides incentives to manufacturers, and 
commercial retailers to locate a new business within the Empire Zone. 
Incentives include Tax Reduction Tax Credits, Real Property Tax 
Credits, Sales Tax Exemptions, Sales Tax Refunds, Wage Tax Credits, 
and discounts on utilities. 
»more from Southern Tier Economic Growth 
»more from New York Empire Development  
 

The Elmira Empire Zone has a very successful record of
drawing new businesses into Chemung County. The Empire
Zone has been effectively used to fill Trinity Industrial Park,
build a Vulcraft plant in the Town of Chemung, construct a 
72,000 square foot manufacturing facility for SYNTHES USA,
and open the First Arena hockey and entertainment arena in 
Downtown Elmira. The Elmira Empire Zone has resulted in the
establishment of 59 new businesses, the retention of 23
existing businesses, and the creation or retention of 7,263 jobs
in the City of Elmira. 

 
Southern Tier Economic Growth 

STEG plans, promotes, and implements economic development programs and
services in Chemung County. STEG and the City of Elmira work together to
administer the Elmira Empire Zone and provide financial assistance to new and
existing businesses. The Commercial Loan Program provides low interest loans
to businesses in the City of Elmira that create full-time jobs for low to moderate
income individuals. STEG is also responsible for marketing the Elmira region to
attract new businesses and developers to invest in our region. 
»more from Southern Tier Economic Growth 

 

Elmira Downtown Development 
EDD provides technical and financial assistance to businesses located 
within the 52 block area known as the Elmira Downtown Development 
District. EDD supports downtown businesses through façade 
enhancement, sign design, filling vacant properties, and planning 
special events to attract shoppers into the Downtown District. Some of EDD's special events
include Wisner Market, the Downtown Showcase, Music on the Riverfront, and
Downtown CleanUp. The goal of EDD is to make Downtown Elmira more attractive and viable for
business development. 
»more from Elmira Downtown Development 
 

Chemung County Chamber of Commerce 
The Chamber of Commerce represents the business community in the 
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promotion of the prosperity and the quality of life throughout Chemung 
County.  The Chamber sponsors events to attract tourists and consumers into Chemung County.
The Chamber also sponsors events to allow business owners to network with other business
owners to make connections and discover new opportunities. 
»more from the Chemung County Chamber of Commerce 
 
CCC Small Business Development Center 

Corning Community College's Small Business Development Center 
specializes in providing direct one-to-one confidential management 
counseling to entrepreneurs and business owners. Technical, 
managerial, marketing, or financial advice is available without a charge 
to any new or existing business. 
»more from CCC Small Business Development Center 
 

 
Available Properties 
There are several online resources available to find a property to rent or lease to start a small
business, expand an existing business, establish a corporate headquarters, or build a new
manufacturing facility. Elmira Downtown Development maintains a current listing of Available
Properties in the downtown district on their website.  This listing can be searched and sorted to
more easily find the property that suits your needs. Southern Tier Economic Growth maintains a
listing of available sites in the Empire Zone on their website. 
»Elmira Downtown Development Available Properties 
»STEG Available Sites 
 
Labor Force 
The workforce is known for its outstanding work ethic, perseverance and pride. Several
businesses which located here in the late 1970's have been stable employers into the 21st
Century and are very pleased with their workforce. 
 
Major Employers in the Elmira-Chemung County Region 

Source: Chemung County 
 

Employment by Industry 
 

Elmira City School District Primary and Secondary Education 1500
Arnot Ogden Medical Center Hospital and Medical Services 1400
Horseheads School District Primary and Secondary Education 850
Elmira Correctional Facility Corrections 850
St. Joseph's Hospital Hospital and Medical Services 780
Hardinge Brothers, Inc. Machine Tool Manufacturing 580
General Revenue Corp. Debt Collection Services 500
Schweizer Aircraft Aircraft Construction 470
Southport Correctional Facility Corrections 450
Hilliard Corp. Manufacturing 436
SCT BOCES Education & Career Training 400
Elmira College Higher Education 400
Chemung Canal Trust Company Banking and Financial Services 400
Kennedy Valve Fire Hydrant Manufacturing 400
Anchor Glass Container Corp. Bottle Manufacturing 370
Elcor Health Services Medical Services 300
Dalrymple Contracting Mining 300
Corning Inc. Labware, Scientific Apparatus 300
Capabilities Inc. Human Services 300
Chemung ARC Human Services 300
Thomas & Betts Electronics & Manufacturing 280
F.M. Howell & Company Paper and plastic packaging 265
Synthes USA Healthcare products 250
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Source: NYS Department of Labor 2002 
 

Annual Payroll by Sector 
 

 
Source: NYS Department of Labor 2000 
 

Labor Force and Employment (Average Annual) 
 

Source: NYS Department of Labor 2002 
 

Field of Employment (Employed Persons 16 and Over - 2000) 
 

Year Civilian Labor Force Employed Unemployed Unemployment Rate

1998 45,000 43,100 1,900 4.2
1999 44,300 42,200 2,200 4.9
2000 42,800 40,700 2,100 4.8
2001 42,000 39,800 2,200 5.3
2002 43,200 40,200 3,000 6.8

Management/Business 3,760 9.2%
Professional & Related 7,210 17.7%
Technicians 1,463 3.6%
Sales 4,430 10.9%
Administrative Support 5,469 13.4%
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Source: NYS Department of Labor 2000 
 

Industry Profile 
 

Source: NYS Department of Labor 2001 
 

Educational Profile 
 

Source: NYS Department of Education 2000-2001 
 

 

Service 7,518 18.5%
Production 4,047 9.9%
Transportation 2,174 5.3%
Construction 2,908 7.1%
Farm/Fishing/Forestry 241 0.6%
Other 1,480 3.6%

2001 Annual Average Employees Establishments Payroll ($M) Wages

Total 41,004 2,024 1,176 $28,668
Manufacturing 7,934 110 289 $36,384
Durables 6,873 85 257 $37,349
Nondurables 1,060 25 32 $30,147
Services 13,953 712 368 $26,353
Retail Trade 8,350 576 126 $15,128
Wholesale Trade 1,882 129 66 $34,867
FIRE 1,405 180 46 $32,810
Government 3,267 41 125 $38,169
Construction 2,018 153 78 $38,782
Trans/Public Utilities 1,937 81 73 $37,841

Total HS Enrollment 13,472

Dropout Rate 6.5%

Graduates Post HS Plans
-4 Year School in NY 23.9%
-4 Year School outside NY 12.9%
-2 Year School in NY 37.7%
-2 Year School outside NY 1.5%
-Employment 14.8%
-Military Service 4.7%
-Other 2.4%

The information provided on these pages is for informational purposes and should not be considered an 
endorsement by the City of Elmira. If you believe we missed something or you have information that 
could be added to these pages, please email the webmaster by clicking here.

  
 

| About Elmira | Elmira City Hall | Fire Department | Police Department | Public Works | Animal Shelter |  
| Mark Twain Golf Course | Downtown Development | Permits & Applications | Pages in History |  

 
City Employees: Outlook Web Access 

Migrated Mailboxes: County Outlook Web Access 
 

City of Elmira | Copyright © 2010 | All Rights Reserved | Privacy Policy  
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Environment 
Programs 

GRANTS FOR 
DOWNTOWN 
BUSINESSES! 

Elmira Downtown 
Development offers 2 
grant programs for 
owners interested in 
improving their 
properties. 
Applications for both 
programs are now 
available. 

The goal of these 
program is to 
eliminate the cluttered 
and blighting effect of 
inappropriate facades; 
to enhance the streetscape; and to leverage private improvements while making 
revitalization efforts affordable, creative, and community-based. The programs 
offer matching grants to assist building and business owners in making 
permanent exterior improvements to their properties. 

Grants are available up to 50%; all projects MUST meet program guidelines. 

Related Events 
Downtown Clean-up 
Operation Green Streets 
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Façade Improvement Program 

 

This program makes funds available for larger-scale building improvements. 
Applicants are eligible for up to $5,000 in matching funds in order to improve 
the appearance of building facades in downtown Elmira. Design assistance is also 
available. This program is also funded by the City of Elmira. 

Examples of eligible work include the following: 
•Masonry Cleaning 
•Graffiti Removal 
•Wall Repair (inc. decorative details) 
•Painting 
•Window Repair & Replacement 
•Cornice Restoration 

Additionally, minor building improvements necessitated by the facade project 
may be eligible. For a copy of the program guidelines and an application, please 
visit our office.  

Applicants are required to meet with staff for a consultation. 
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Signage Improvement Program 

 

Applicants are eligible for up to $1,500 in matching funds in order to improve 
the appearance of signs and awnings in downtown Elmira. Design assistance is 
also available. This program is funded by the City of Elmira and is administered 
by EDD. 

Examples of eligible work include the following: 
•new signs 
•repair of existing signs 
•replacement of signs 
•removal of signs 
•awnings 
•window enhancements 
•lighting associated with sign projects 

Additionally, minor building improvements necessitated by the sign project may 
be eligible. For a copy of the program guidelines and an application, please visit 
our office. Applicants are required to meet with staff for a consultation. 
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New York Main 
Street Program 

The New York Main Street 
provides financial 
resources and technical 
assistance to communities 
to strengthen the 
economic vitality of the 
State's traditional Main 
Streets and 
neighborhoods. The NY 
Main Street grant program 
provides funds from the 
New York State Housing 
Trust Fund Corporation 
(HTFC) to units of local government, business improvement districts, and 
other not-for-profit organizations that are committed to revitalizing historic 
downtowns, mixed-use neighborhood commercial districts, and village 
centers. 

Learn more at www.dhcr.state.ny.us 
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Chemung County Chamber of Commerce 
400 East Church Street Elmira, NY 14901-2803

Phone: 607.734.5137  Fax: 607.734.4490
info@ChemungChamber.org

Home | About the Chamber | Join | Jobs | Event Registration | Contact Us
Business Directory - Economic Development - Relocation - Tourism

Monthly Newsletter - Publications - Community Calendar - Officers - Board of Directors - Member Services
The Chamber is Wired...Join the Chemung County Chamber of Commerce Today…click on the JOIN tab to become a part of the more than 700 Chamber of Commerce member

Demographics
Communications
Economy
Education
Health Care
Real Estate
Relocation
Transportation
Tourism

Real Estate - Commercial & Residential 

Homes...residential & commercial real estate & construction. 
Excellence in the areas of health care, education, housing, 
culture & recreation offer Chemung County residents a quality 
lifestyle that must be experienced to be appreciated. 

11 Markets With Highest Home Appreciations  

First American CoreLogic Inc., in its latest study, identified the 
best-performing markets in the U.S. for 2008. In many cases, 
the markets that made the list are areas that never enjoyed 
significant increases in value over the last decade -- but neither 
did they lose value over the last three years. Nationwide, 
American CoreLogic, which predicts loan performance for 
banks, reported housing prices were down 11.1 percent last 
year. It predicts that home values will continue to decline 
through 2010. In the fourth quarter of 2008, the report found that 
home price declines accelerated in some states where home 
values previously had been fairly stable, including Maine, 
Pennsylvania, Arkansas, Oregon and Rhode Island. “The 

geographic breadth of price declines rapidly expanded in the second half of 2008, which means that housing wealth losses 
are broadening across much of the country," says Mark Fleming, Chief Economist for First American CoreLogic. 
 
The 11 cities with the highest home price appreciation in 2008 are: 

1. Cedar Rapids, IA 8.83 % 
2. Binghamton, NY 7.78 %  
3. Amsterdam, NY 7.89 %  
4. Malone, NY 7.60 % 
5. Bay City, MI 6.87 % 
6. College Station-Bryan, TX 6.78 % 
7. Rocky Mount, NC 6.69 % 
8. Auburn, NY 6.51 % 
9. Lebanon, PA 6.41 % 

10. Elmira, NY 6.28 %  
11. Johnstown, PA 6.20 % 

Listed below are links to real estate firms and others than can 
assist in relocation in and around Chemung County.Click 
here to view additional information on 
relocation. 

A to Z Rental
Arnot Realty Corporation
Career Dimensions
Coldwell Banker Horizons Realty
Conifer Village at Horseheads
Corning Enterprises
Dimon & Bacorn, Inc.
EDC Management
Elmira Colony Park Luxury Apartments
Elmira Downtown Development, Inc.
Equilibrium Equities, Inc.
Gough Holding Corporation
Grand Central Plaza, Inc.
Hatfield Real Estate of Southern Tier, LLC
Hickory Grove Apartments
Ivy Street Development
Kimball Realty Group, Inc.
L Enterprises, LLC
Magee Point Associates LLC
Pyramid Brokerage Company
RE/MAX Solutions
Realty USA
Regional Economic Development & Energy Corp.
Southern Tier Economic Growth, Inc.
Southern Tier Logistics
Yunis Realty, Inc.
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Available Properties 

 

 
 

Search for  Search

Use this page to access information about properties available 
for sale or lease in the downtown district. Information is 
supplied by building owners and their agents; you may 
contact them directly or EDD for additional information. Click 
the headings below to sort by property name, location, size, 
or salestype. Use this page’s search engine if you have a 
specific requirement, including building use, size, or 
amenities. 
 
PROPERTY - CLICK FOR MORE INFO    STREET SQFT    RENT/SALE

112 Lake Street Lake Street 1,400  R
200 William Street William Street 17,096  R
214 South Main Street Main Street 8,210  R
218-220 South Main Street Main Street 4,776  R
227 West Water Street Water Street 7,800  R
319 W. Water Street Water Street 2,800  R
352 State Street State Street 32,200  R
409 William Street William Street 34,000  R
458 E. Church Street Church Street 2,968  R
623 Baldwin Street Baldwin Street 13,400  R
Aarons Rental Space Main Street 5,875  R
Blue Cross Building Church Street 7,957  R
Carpenter's Local 532 Church Street 2,856  S
Elm Chevrolet Annex Church Street 540  R
Former Mexican Restaurant/Office 
Space

Main Street 4,000  R/S

Former Patsys Lunch Lake Street 1,400  R
Former Pineapple House Main Street 1,700  R/S
Former Shreibman Jewelers Baldwin Street 3,500  R
Former Swan Building Main Street 24,000  R/S
HSBC Bank Building Lake Street 5,900  R
Midtown Building- Office Main Street 3,000  R
Midtown Building- Restaurant Main Street 370  R
Mohawk Building Lake Street 8,000  R
Newland & Associates Building Church Street 4,000  R/S
Post Office & Courthouse Church Street 42,166  R/S
Strathmont Plaza Main Street 5,000  R
Three Clemens Square Clemens 

Square
2,451  R

Two Clemens Square Clemens 
Square

1,225  R

Video Loft Main Street 3,160  R
Water Street Place Water Street 17,769  R
Williams Building Water Street 700  R
Yunis Building Church Street 12,000  R

JENNIFER HERRICK
Executive Director
 Featured Business
Allcom Commercial Brokerage, 

LLC

607.737.5280
111 North Main Street 
 
 Available For Rent

112 Lake Street

112 Lake Street
1,400 Square Feet
 
Click here for 31 more 
properties available now in 
Downtown Elmira 
 
 Come Visit Us

Commerce Center 
Corner of East Church St and 
Lake St in Downtown Elmira
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